## Fee Schedule for Master of Social Work Professional Program VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY Effective Fall Semester 2013

Hours	In State Tuition	Out of State Tuition	Health	Student Activity*	Athletic	Technology Tra	ansportation	Parking Facility #1 & #2	Health Center Facility	Access Card	Institutional Fee	Total In State	Total Out of State
12+	2,855.00	10,291.00	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	295.00	3,810.00	11,246.00
11	2,618.00	9,438.00	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	295.00	3,573.00	10,393.00
10	2,380.00	8,580.00	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	295.00	3,335.00	9,535.00
9	2,142.00	7,722.00	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	295.00	3,097.00	8,677.00
8	1,904.00	6,864.00	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	295.00	2,859.00	7,819.00
7	1,666.00	6,006.00	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	295.00	2,621.00	6,961.00
6	1,428.00	5,148.00	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	295.00	2,383.00	6,103.00
5	1,190.00	4,290.00	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	295.00	2,145.00	5,245.00
4	952.00	3,432.00	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	147.50	1,759.50	4,239.50
3	714.00	2,574.00	-	15.00	39.00	48.00	-	-	-	10.00	147.50	973.50	2,833.50
2	476.00	1,716.00	-	10.00	26.00	48.00	-	-	-	10.00	147.50	717.50	1,957.50
1	238.00	858.00	-	5.00	13.00	48.00	-	-	-	10.00	147.50	461.50	1,081.50
OTHER FEES  MEAL PLANS  Palms -Unlimited (\$125 Discretionary)  14 Meals 7 Days (\$225 Discretionary)  10 Meals 7 Days (\$370 Discretionary)			1,832 1,832 1,832	[ 				RESIDENCE HALL Double Occupancy Room Housing Activity Fee Post Office Box Total  CALL 333-5920 for Campus Apartment Rates				1,910 20 10 1,940	**
Residence Hall A La Carte Minimum:			875										
Apartment A La Carte Minimum:			475	·									
·								*Activity Fee Bre	eakdown:			56.00	·
MISCELLANEOUS								Student Activities, including Leadership Programs Student Recreation Center - debt retirement				30.00	
Science Lab fee, per lab			30					Union Operating			22.00		
eTuition rate per credit hour***				See link below for information on related mandatory fees				Recreation Center Operation fee			18.00		
Late Payment Fee			75	,				University Union Construction Fee				80.00	
Parking Fee-Annual			50					Athletic Fieldhouse Fee			20.00		
Masters in Social Work Field Ed Fee			60					Outdoor Intramural Fields				3.00	
Mandatory	Insurance	Required for Nursin	g Majors, Grad Assistants and International Students -					Outdoor Recreation Fee				5.00	

http://www.valdosta.edu/administration/finance-admin/auxiliary-services/student-health/areas/insurance.php An Optional Insurance Plan is available for all students.

## Please Note:

View the latest rate information at

Only VSU's fee rate will be remitted under the Tuition Remission Program. Students will be responsible for the portion of program fees over VSU's stated per credit hour fee as shown in the above schedule.

234.00

## ALL FEES MUST BE PAID FOR ADMITTANCE TO CLASS, HOUSING & FOOD SERVICES

TOTAL ESTIMA	TED COST OF ATTENDANCE:	
	In State	Out of State
12+ Hours	3,810	11,246
Housing	1,940	1,940
Meal Plan	1,832	1,832
Estimated Books	600	600
Total Per Term	8,182	15,618
	<del></del>	
Total 2 Terms	16,364	31,236

eBills (electronic invoices) may be viewed and paid at the VSU Student Online Account Center: <a href="https://secure.touchnet.com/C20243">https://secure.touchnet.com/C20243</a> tsa/web/login.jsp

For further information, call the Bursary at 229-333-5725 or visit our website: <a href="http://www.valdosta.edu/administration/finance-admin/financial-services/students/">http://www.valdosta.edu/administration/finance-admin/financial-services/students/</a>

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Online tuition is assessed at the appropriate eTuition or eCore rate as stated above, and other appropriate fees apply. For more information, view the mandatory fees link at <a href="http://www.valdosta.edu/administration/finance-admin/financial-services/students/policies-and-procedures/mandatory-fees.php">http://www.valdosta.edu/administration/finance-admin/financial-services/students/policies-and-procedures/mandatory-fees.php</a>